Group 2 – Existing customers/related parties (more than 6 months) with no defaults in the past.
	 Group 3 – Existing customers/related parties (more than 6 months) with some defaults in the past.

	 All defaults were fully recovered.

	 All other receivables and deposits are substantially with existing counterparties with no history of default.
  

AirAsia Berhad

Annual Report2012 290

reports and financial statements

39	 RECLASSIFICATION OF COMPARATIVES

	 In conjunction with the adoption of MFRS, a review of asset and liability classification was also undertaken. Arising from the review, deposits on aircraft
purchase have been reclassified to non-current assets.

	 Deposits on aircraft purchases which were previously classified based on the period in which the deposits were to be utilised have now been re-classified to

non-current assets to be consistent with the underlying assets to which they relate.

	 The effects of the changes on the Group’s financial statements are as follows:

	 Group and Company

	 At 1 January 2011

		  		  As previously		  As
				   reported	 Effects of	 restated
			   	   1.1.2011*	 reclassification	 1.1.2011*
				   RM’000	 RM’000	 RM’000

Balance sheet

Non-current assets

Deposits on aircraft purchase		  -	 248,684	 248,684

Current assets

Deposits on aircraft purchase		  248,684	 (248,684)	 -

	 Group and Company

	 At 31 December 2011

				   As previously	 Effects of	 As
			   	   reported	 reclassification	 restated
				   RM’000	 RM’000	 RM’000

Balance sheet

Non-current assets

Deposits on aircraft purchase		  112,228	 255,540	 367,768

Current assets

Deposits on aircraft purchase		  255,540	 (255,540)	 -

*	 Also represents balances as at 31 December 2010.
 

Notes to the Financial Statements

31 December 2012

291

40	 SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION DISCLOSED PURSUANT TO BURSA MALAYSIA SECURITIES LISTING REQUIREMENT

	 The following analysis of realised and unrealised retained profits at the legal entity level is prepared in accordance with the Guidance on Special Matter No.1
– Determination of Realised and Unrealised Profits or Losses in the Context of Disclosure Pursuant to Bursa Malaysia Securities Berhad Listing Requirements,
as issued by the Malaysian Institute of Accountants. This disclosure is based on the format prescribed by Bursa Malaysia Securities Berhad.